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Scientific Infrastructure

4301
43.02
4.3.03 [B]
43.04
43.05
43.06
43.07
4.3.08 [B]
4.3.09 [B]
43.10
43.11
43.12
43.13 [B]
43.14
43.15
43.16
43.17
43.18

43.19

4320 [5]
4321 [8]
43225]
4323 [5]
4324 5]
4325 [5]

Total expenditure on R&D ($)
Total expenditure on R&D (%)

Total expenditure on R&D per capita ($)
Business expenditure on R&D ($)

Business expenditure on R&D (%)

Total R&D personnel

Total R&D personnel per capita

Total R&D personnel in business enterprise

Total R&D personnel in business per capita

Researchers in R&D per capita
Science degrees

Scientific articles

Nobel prizes

Nobel prizes per capita

Patent applications

Patent applications per capita
Patent grants

Number of patents in force

Value added of KTl industries
Scientific research
Researchers and scientists
Scientific research legislation
Intellectual property rights
Knowledge transfer

Innovative capacity

US$ millions

Percentage of GDP

US$ per capita

US$ millions

Percentage of GDP

Full-time work equivalent (FTE thousands)

Full-time work equivalent (FTE) per 1000 people

Full-time work equivalent (FTE thousands)

Full-time work equivalent (FTE) per 1000 people

Full-time work equivalent (FTE) per 1000 people

Percentage of total first university degrees in science and engineering

Scientific articles published by origin of author

Awarded in physics, chemistry, physiology or medicine and economics since 1950
Awarded in physics, chemistry, physiology or medicine and economics since 1950 per million people
Number of applications filed by applicant's origin

Number of applications filed by applicant's origin, per 100,000 inhabitants
Number of patents granted by applicant's origin (average 2014-2016)

by applicant's origin, per 100,000 inhabitants

Percentage of GDP

Scientific research (public and private) is high by international standards
Researchers and scientists are attracted to your country

Laws relating to scientific research do encourage innovation

Intellectual property rights are adequately enforced

Knowledge transfer is highly developed between companies and universities

IMD criteria
Scientific
Infrastructure
25/341

Innovative capacity of firms (to generate new products, processes and/or services) is high in your economy
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